



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.02
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation
Southbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
02/20/2024 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Coastal Road Repair - Westbrook, ME	\$8,476,739.68
Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC - Bangor, ME	\$12,121,180.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.02
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation
Southbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
02/20/2024 11:00:00 AM

Coastal Road Repair
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface – Mainline	SY	48000.00	14.00	\$672,000.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	960.00	1.36	\$1,305.60
202.205	Rumble Strips	EA	54000.00	0.54	\$29,160.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	275.00	41.76	\$11,484.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	23000.00	143.68	\$3,304,640.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shimming)	T	650.00	231.28	\$150,332.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base course)	T	2800.00	206.10	\$577,080.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied	Gal	21000.00	9.23	\$193,830.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	36000.00	4.45	\$160,200.00
424.324	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer With Aggregate	LB	4000.00	4.75	\$19,000.00
427.09	Pavement Crack Repair	LF	175.00	32.56	\$5,698.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	LF	41700.00	2.00	\$83,400.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1950.00	8.13	\$15,853.50
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	242.00	235.18	\$56,913.56
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	16.00	2411.78	\$38,588.48
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	625.00	31.50	\$19,687.50
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	10.00	151.20	\$1,512.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail	LF	3400.00	21.42	\$72,828.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail	LF	2400.00	21.42	\$51,408.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	10.00	18.90	\$189.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	15.00	151.20	\$2,268.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3400.00	1.39	\$4,726.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2600.00	1.39	\$3,614.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	20000.00	1.26	\$25,200.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	8300.00	1.13	\$9,379.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2700.00	12.60	\$34,020.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.02
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation
Southbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
02/20/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape – Dotted White Lane Line, 6-inch Width	LF	3250.00	12.60	\$40,950.00
627.944	Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrow and Stop Bars	SF	170.00	25.20	\$4,284.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	83.16	\$2,494.80
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	25.00	220.50	\$5,512.50
631.133	Skid Steer (including operator)	HR	20.00	89.46	\$1,789.20
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	30.00	157.50	\$4,725.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25.00	100.80	\$2,520.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	2645.98	\$5,291.96
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	15.00	69.30	\$1,039.50
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1860.00	11.03	\$20,515.80
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	1169000.00	\$1,169,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	5626.50	\$22,506.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	25691.18	\$51,382.36
652.4503	Truck Mounted Attenuator	WK	8.00	1322.99	\$10,583.92
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	40.00	245.70	\$9,828.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1580000.00	\$1,580,000.00
Total Bid					\$8,476,739.68



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.02
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation
Southbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
02/20/2024 11:00:00 AM

Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC
Bangor, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface – Mainline	SY	48000.00	25.00	\$1,200,000.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	960.00	30.00	\$28,800.00
202.205	Rumble Strips	EA	54000.00	1.00	\$54,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	275.00	200.00	\$55,000.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	23000.00	190.00	\$4,370,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shimming)	T	650.00	300.00	\$195,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base course)	T	2800.00	225.00	\$630,000.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied	Gal	21000.00	14.00	\$294,000.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	36000.00	5.50	\$198,000.00
424.324	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer With Aggregate	LB	4000.00	7.00	\$28,000.00
427.09	Pavement Crack Repair	LF	175.00	80.00	\$14,000.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	LF	41700.00	4.30	\$179,310.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1950.00	24.00	\$46,800.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	242.00	1200.00	\$290,400.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	16.00	5500.00	\$88,000.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	625.00	34.00	\$21,250.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	10.00	165.00	\$1,650.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail	LF	3400.00	22.00	\$74,800.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail	LF	2400.00	22.00	\$52,800.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	10.00	19.00	\$190.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	15.00	165.00	\$2,475.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3400.00	5.50	\$18,700.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2600.00	6.00	\$15,600.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	20000.00	1.20	\$24,000.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	8300.00	0.80	\$6,640.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2700.00	12.00	\$32,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.02
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation
Southbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
02/20/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape – Dotted White Lane Line, 6-inch Width	LF	3250.00	13.00	\$42,250.00
627.944	Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrow and Stop Bars	SF	170.00	22.00	\$3,740.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	85.00	\$2,550.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	25.00	205.00	\$5,125.00
631.133	Skid Steer (including operator)	HR	20.00	155.00	\$3,100.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25.00	130.00	\$3,250.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	15.00	400.00	\$6,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1860.00	56.00	\$104,160.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	1750000.00	\$1,750,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	8160.00	\$32,640.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	55000.00	\$110,000.00
652.4503	Truck Mounted Attenuator	WK	8.00	2400.00	\$19,200.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	40.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2100000.00	\$2,100,000.00
Total Bid					\$12,121,180.00